No Boil Water Notice for Spencer Road PUD

Attention Residents:

The District is not operating under a boiled water notice, WHCRWA isolated their system prior to the City pressure getting below TCEQ requirements and District is using groundwater to supply its residents.

Notice of Public Hearing on Tax Rate

The SPENCER ROAD P.U.D. will hold a public hearing on a proposed tax rate for the tax year 2022 on October 10, 2022 at 4:30 p.m at Hearthstone Country Club, 7615 Ameswood Road, Houston, TX 77095. Your individual taxes may increase at a greater or lesser rate, or even decrease, depending on the tax rate that is adopted and on the change in the taxable value of your property in relation to the change in taxable value of all other property. The change in the taxable value of your property in relation to the change in the taxable value of all other property determines the distribution of the tax burden among all property owners.

Visit Texas.gov/PropertyTaxes to find a link to your local property tax database on which you can easily access information regarding your property taxes, including information about proposed tax rates and scheduled public hearings of each entity that taxes your property.

Click here to read the notice.

Voluntary Water Use Restrictions

Spencer Road Public Utility District has been notified by the West Harris County Regional Water Authority that they have entered Stage 1 of their Drought Contingency Plan.

All Spencer Road PUD water users are requested to voluntarily reduce their water usage effective immediately.

Important Water Updates for Spencer Road PUD Customers

Although we have power to run facilities, we are not out of the woods yet. Please conserve our water resources. Water demand has drastically increased due to water leaks at customer’s houses. If you have a leak, please turn off your water. We are running at maximum capacity due to this increase demand on our system. If we cannot curtail this demand, we will be in danger of more water outages.

Thank you for your cooperation during this critical period.

Spencer Road Public Utility District

Lead & Copper Sampling

Between June and September, Spencer Road Public Utility District will be collecting samples for Lead & Copper. These samples are to help us maintain the water quality in the District. We thoroughly appreciate the customers who cooperate with us by collecting these samples from their homes.

From time to time we have the need to add additional sample points (houses) for various reasons. If you are interest in participating with Spencer Road Public Utility District’s Lead & Copper sampling, please contact us at 281-469-2837.

Our Water is Safe to Drink

Spencer Road PUD receives water from the West Harris County Regional Water Authority (WHCRWA). WHCRWA receives water from the City of Houston.

We have been in close contact with the WHCRWA during the water crisis in the City of Houston and currently the WHCRWA is NOT under a boil water notice.

We will continue to monitor this situation and if Spencer Road PUD does have an incident where a boil water notice would need to be issued, Spencer Road PUD will notify its customers.